Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Document Number: 002-08348 *A  Page 17 of 25
MB39C326
18. Ordering Information
Part Number Package Remarks
MB39C326PW
20-pin plastic WLP
(WLP-20P-M01)
19. EV Board Ordering Information
EV Board Number EV Board Version No. Remarks
MB39C326-EVBSK-01 MB39C326-EVB-01 REV1.2 20pin-WL-CSP, Power save mode
MB39C326-EVBSK-02 MB39C326-EVB-01 REV1.2 20pin-WL-CSP, PWM mode
Document Number: 002-08348 *A  Page 18 of 25
MB39C326
20. RoHS Compliance Information of Lead (Pb) Free Version
The LSI products of Cypress with "E1" are compliant with RoHS Directive, and has observed the standard of lead,
cadmium, mercury, Hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), and polybrominated diphenyl ethers
(PBDE). A product whose part number has trailing characters "E1" is RoHS compliant.
21. Marking
INDEX
XXXXX
26C
Document Number: 002-08348 *A  Page 19 of 25
MB39C326
22. Labeling Sample
Figure 22-1 Inner box label [Q-Pack label (4 × 8.5inch)]
Quantity
Mark lot information
Ordering Part Number
(P)+Part No.
        Label spec
        Barcode form
: Conformable JEDEC
: Code 39
Document Number: 002-08348 *A  Page 20 of 25
MB39C326
Figure 22-2 Al(Aluminum) bag label [2-in-1 label (4 × 8.5inch)]
Mark lot information
Quantity
Caution
JEDEC MSL, if available.
Ordering Part Number
(P)+Part No.
Document Number: 002-08348 *A  Page 21 of 25
MB39C326
Figure 22-3 Reel label [Reel label (4 × 2.5inch)]
Mark lot information
Ordering Part Number
(P)+Part No.
Quantity
Figure 22-4 Reel label [Dry pack & Reel label (4 × 2.5inch)]
Figure 22-5 Outer box label [Shopping label (4 × 8.5inch)]
Quantity Ordering Part Number : (1P)+Part No.
Document Number: 002-08348 *A  Page 22 of 25
MB39C326
23. MB39C326PW Recommended Conditions of Moisture Sensitivity Level
[Cypress Recommended Mounting Conditions]
Item Condition
Mounting Method IR (infrared reflow), warm air reflow
Mounting times 2 times